

## **Baid Finserv Limited**

(Formerly known as "Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd.") Regd. Office: "Baid House", IInd Floor, 1-Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur-302006 Ph: 9214018855 E-mail: baidfinance@baidgroup.in Website: www.baidfinserv.com CIN: L65910RJ1991PLC006391

Ref. No.: BAIDFIN/2023-24/88 Date: March 30, 2024

То,	
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block-G,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai-400001 (Maharashtra)	Bandra (East), Mumbai
	Maharashtra-400051
SCRIP CODE: 511724	NSE SYMBOL: BAIDFIN

#### Sub: Virtual Roadshow Invitation

#### Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we would like to inform that the Company has arranged a Virtual Roadshow on Saturday, April 06, 2024 at 12:00 P.M. The invite of which is attached herewith.

Note: The Virtual Roadshow may be cancelled, rescheduled or postponed due to exigencies on part of the Company Officials.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours Sincerely,

FOR BAID FINSERV LIMITED (Formerly Known as "Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd.")

SURBHI RAWAT COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER MEMBERSHIP NUMBER: A49694

Encl.: As above



## **Baid Finserv Limited**

# Virtual Roadshow Invite

### Date & Time

## Saturday, April 6, 2024, 12:00 PM

### **Registration Link**

### Click Here To Register

#### Disclaimer

Disclaimer - Certain statements that may be made or discussed at the investor meeting may be forwardlooking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like significant changes in economic environment in India and abroad. Actual results might differ substantially from those expressed or implied. The company and its Management will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and discussions.

#### For Further Information Please Contact Corporate Communication Advisor

	Kirin Advisors Private Limited
	<u>research@kirinadvisors.com</u>
AL	+91 22 4100 2455
Kirin Advisors	+91 93244 75886
/ 5	www.kirinadvisors.com